Security fund 145,853 – – – 145,853
Accrued dividend income 242,125 – – – 242,125
Total Financial Assets 15,590,372,576 7,033,708,028 15,052,383 101,227,769 14,134,363,438
Insurance payables:
 Due to reinsurers and ceding

 companies 1,900,233,413 1,415,695,743 – 35,311,888 3,351,241,044
 Funds held for reinsurers 1,395,785,814 – – – 1,395,785,814
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and

other liabilities:
 Accounts payable 896,717,399 – – – 896,717,399
 Commissions payable 1,118,775,995 – – – 1,118,775,995
 Accrued expenses 145,829,471 – – – 145,829,471
   Surety deposits 147,840,753 – – – 147,840,753
 Others 37,297,610 – – – 37,297,610
Lease contract liabilities 32,002,022 – – – 32,002,022
Total Financial Liabilities P=5,674,482,477 P=1,415,695,743 P=– P=35,311,888 P=7,125,490,108

- 121 -

*SGVFS192051*

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US Dollar,
euro and other currency exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s
profit before tax (due to changes in the foreign exchange rate).

Impact on income
before tax increase

(decrease)

Impact on
income before

tax increase
(decrease)

Currency Change in rate 2023 Change in rate 2022
US Dollar +5% P=186,258,858 +5% P=204,671,198

-5% (186,258,858) -5% (204,671,198)
Euro +5% 734,925 +5% 694,129

-5% (734,925) -5% (694,129)
Others* +5% 4,331,503 +5% 3,817,901

-5% (4,331,503) -5% (3,817,901)
*Others include Australian dollar, Canadian dollar, Japanese yen, Hong Kong dollar, British pound, Swiss franc, Indonesian rupiah,

Singaporean dollar, Swedish krona, Norwegian krone, Danish krone, and New Zealand dollar

The following table shows the details of the SLGFI Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary
assets and liabilities and their Philippine Peso equivalents.

2023*
US$ PHP

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $3,973,547 ₱220,015,308
Financial assets 41,843,318 2,316,864,518
Accrued income  918,365  50,849,870

 46,735,230  2,587,729,696
Liabilities
Legal policy reserves 19,210,273 1,063,672,816
Premium deposit fund 3,959,670 219,246,928

 23,169,943  1,282,919,744
 $23,565,287 ₱1,304,809,952

* The exchange rate used in 2023 was P=55.37 to US$1.

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with all other
variables held constant, showing the impact on income before income tax (due to changes in fair
value of currency sensitive monetary assets and liabilities).  There is no other impact on the Group’s
equity other than those already affecting the statement of income.

Currency Change in variable
Impact on income
before income tax

2023 USD +4.42% (57,711,388)
USD -4.42% 57,711,388

2022 USD +3.06 (P=36,850,262)
USD -3.06 36,850,262

- 122 -

*SGVFS192051*

Reasonably possible movements in foreign exchange rates are computed based on average percentage
changes in the PDEx closing rate for the past 3 years.

43. Changes in Liabilities Arising from Financing Activities

2023
January 1,

2022 Net cash flows
Non-cash

movement
December 31,

2023
Loans payable (Note 19) P=8,217,000,000 (P=845,857,979) (P=3,400,000,000) P=3,971,142,021
Long-term debt (Note 20) 9,031,523,279 615,007,701 (4,766,185,810) 4,880,345,170
Lease liabilities (Note 14) 1,378,830,278 (149,706,182) (621,140,794)   607,983,302

P=18,627,353,557 (P=380,556,460) (P=8,787,326,604) P=9,459,470,493